

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.6276 of 2025 & 21152 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	04.02.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The learned Government Pleader for Commercial Tax has today produced proceedings, dated 17.03.2023, claiming that authorization has been given to the Assessing Authority, who has completed the impugned assessment. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify. Post on 11.02.2026. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> MJA	